



SCHEDULE - B

Name of Work : Miscellaneous Civil Work About Customer Care Center Under City Division 02

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	Removing old Vinyl Flooring and cleaning of floor and disposal of all this material with all man and material as directed by Engineer in Charge	1.00	Nos	3000.00	3000.00
2	Providing and Fixing PVC Vinyl Plank (6*36 Inch) Planks Size (152.4 mm * 914.4 mm) Wood Pattern 2.00 mm Thick on Tiles of App With Good Quality Rubber based adhesive for fixing on existing floor etc. complete, colour and design as directed by Engineer in Charge	117.00	Nos	780.00	91260.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by a washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete.	300.00	Smt	7.10	2130.00
4	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	260.00	Smt	50.70	13182.00
5	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.+ Extra over item 57 for painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand on ceilings and sloping roofs.	40.00	Smt	54.10	2164.00
6	Painting one coats (excluding priming coat) on previously printed steel and other metal surface with synthetic enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.+ Extra over item 19 and 21 for every subsequent coat of paint.	20.00	Smt	55.40	1108.00
7	Providing and applying 1 coat of as directed by EIC.approved make of cement primer paint including scaffolding watering etc.complete as directed by EIC	20.00	Smt	19.50	390.00
8	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	20.00	Smt	72.00	1440.00
9	Servicing of Aluminum Window & Door with removing and refaxing of shutter and replacing of all required hardwires, gasket, Fixture and Fasteners with all man and material as directed by Engineer in Charge	10.00	Smt	300.00	3000.00
TOTAL Rs. (A)					117674.00
Amount in Word : One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Thousand Seventy Four Rupees.					
(B) Bidder's Offer _____% Above/Below of (A)					
(C) Grand Total (C = A + B)					
(D) Goods & Service Tax (D = C x GST in % Prevailing or Applicable)					
(E) Grand Total Including GST (E = C + D)					
Final Offer with GST in Rs.					
Final Offer with GST In Word:					

I / WE HERE BY AGREE TO CARRY OUT ABOVE SAID WORK AT _____ %

ABOVE / BELOW THE ESTIMATED COST MENTIONED AS ABOVE AND THUS THE AMOUNT OF MY / OUR TENDER COMES OUT TO BE

(A) WITHOUT GST RS.(IN FIGURE) _____.

(IN WORDS) _____

(B)WITH GST RS.(IN FIGURE) _____.

(IN WORDS) _____

Signature of contractor with seal

**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,
 PGVCL, CITY CIRCLE OFFICE,
 RAJKOT**